Indianapolis Airport Authority

Indianapolis International Airport
DBE/MBE/WBE/VBE Presentation for
Professional Service Providers
Sign-in Sheet
August 5, 2014

Meeting Time: 9:00 a.m.
Meeting Location: 19210 S. Girls School Road, Conference Room #1
Attendees Present Company Py ﬁ%tion Networking Company Address Phone No. E-Mail Address

Aljets, Aaron %’M RS&H Inc. N 1745 Indianwood Circle, Ste. 265, Maumee, OH 43537 (419) 893-3210 | Aaron.Aljets@rsandh.com
Babkowski, AJ %g Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5142 | ajbabkowski@ind.com
Baker, Ron ﬁﬁ the etica group, inc. WBE 7172 N. Keystone Ave., Suite G, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 466-9520 | rbaker@eticagroup.com
Barnes, Melanie N\P: Shrewsberry & Associates, LLC D/MBE 7321 Shadeland Station, Ste. 160, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 841-4799 | mbarnes@shrewsusa.com
Bates, Nancy Af-é Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5042 | njames-bates@ind.com
Beg, Fahad ' City of Indianapolis/Office of the.Mayor 200 E. Washington Street, Ste. 1260, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 327-5091 | fbea@indy.gov
Betterman, Tara gg&?muggaguﬁfggggmem Ing..and 3530 S. Keystone Ave., Ste. 310, Indianapolis, IN 46227 (317) 545-0105 | tara@bettermanbuilders.com
Bingaman, Ehren ﬁ§ HNTB Corporation N 111 Monument Circle, Ste. 1200, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 636-4682 | ebingaman@HNTB.com
Bischoff, Charles (I/ 'E Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5136 | cbischoff@ind.com
Bloomfield, Marc /Mj;/é' MB Consulting, L&C 9637 Winsome CT, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 281-6564 | m_bloomfield@comcast.net
Bobich, Brad ﬁg Cornerstone Engineering, Inc. D/MBE 7212 N. Shadeland Avenue, Suite 200, Indianapolis, IN 46250 (317) 579-9100 | brad@cei-engineering.com
Boyd, Thomas } TAM Consulting Group, LLC VOSB 10189 Muirfield Trace, Fishers, IN 46037 (317) 508-6299 | Thomas.boyd@tamconsultinggroup.net
Bradley, Ken Strategic Management Solutions D/M/VBE 8739 Castle Park Drive, Ste. B, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 436-8645 | kbradley@sms1us.com
Brooks, Tammy égﬁa/ Finch Constructors, Inc. D/M/VBE P.O. Box 681275, 5528 W. 84" St., Indianapolis, IN 46268 (317) 916-6770 | tbrooks@finchconstructors.com
Brown, Tamara . Absolute Title Services, LLC 6065 Michigan Road, Indianapolis, IN 46228 (317) 697-6232 | tamara@absolutetitleservices.com
Brown, Tyrone ﬁﬁ) Information Systems Consultants, Inc. MBE" 338 Timber Glenn Way, Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 525-8380 | brownt@isciconsult.com
Cavender, Todd ot Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5070 | tcavender@ind.com
Cevallos, Pedro PD (— Primera Engineers MBE 100 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 700, Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 606-0910 | pcevallos@primeraeng.com
Chandler, Jeanne IP('/ Journey Engineering, LLC D/WBE 2001 N. Alabama Street, Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 289-8395 | jchandler@journeyeng.com
Chastain, Steve §& CTL Engineering, Inc. MBE 4343 Saguaro Trall, Indianapolis, IN 46268 3 (317) 295-8650 | schastain@ctleng.com
Corbitt, Steve Strategic Management Solutions D/M/VVBE 8739 Castle Park Drive, Ste. B, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 436-8645 | scorbitt@smsius.com
Covington, Michael Bravura Finance 280 E. 96" Street, Ste. 175, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 506-7214 | Michael.covington@bravurafinance.com
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Crump, Brian % é!ﬁ‘]’:ﬁ:ﬁ;"c”p Tachmigiogiess Lo MBE 911 Broad Ripple Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46220 (317) 254-8285 | berump@alliancegrouptech.com
Daiga, Marcis (W Argo Consulting Engineers, Inc. VBE 618 North Davidson Street, Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 639-9244 | mdaiga@argoce.com

Daniels, Darryl / Jacobsen/Daniels Associates DBE/SBE/SBA 121 Pearl St., Ypsilanti, Ml 48197 (734) 961-3200 | suzan@jacobsendaniels.com
Darring, Hal Global Parking System of Indiana, Inc. DBE 36 S. Pennsylvania St., Ste. 240, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 246-7275 | hdarrina@sbcalobal.net

Davis, Melissa MD Infrastructure Engineering, Inc. MBE 2601 Fortune Circle East, Ste. 202B, Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 243-9800 | mdavis@infrastructure-eng.com
Douglass, Paul ///”ﬁ Barr & Prevost, Inc. MBE 5769 Park Plaza Court, Indianapolis, IN 46220 (317) 845-3133 | Paul.douglass@barreng.com
Duerson, Michael M Duerson IPPI, LLC MBE 1807 E. Hines St., Muncie, IN 47303 (847) 707-2332 | mtduer@gmail.com

Durham, Richard ’.;Zrﬁ; > | Durham Engineering, Inc. D/MBE 6215 West 8" Street Road, Anderson, IN 46011 (765) 425-7423 | rdurham@durhamengineering.com
Easley, Tallulah ‘IL"F g‘gl‘ﬁges‘f ! Rt MBE P.0. Box 36008, Indianapolis, IN 46236 Easleyt7@amail.com

Farah, Ken p// Farah and Sons Inc. D/MBE 9694 Decatur Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 833-0080 | kfarah@farahandsons.com
Gerardi, Michael W APR Consultants Inc. DBE 27 Oaklawn Avenue, Medway, OH 45341 (937) 849-6795 | Mag@aprconsultants.com
Goad, Ron 9@(6 the etica group, inc. WBE 7172 N. Keystone Ave., Suite G, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 466-9520 | rgoad@eticagroup.com

Griffin, Shannetta 5KC; Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5244 | sdariffin@ind.com

Harbour, Diana T‘H' Guidon Design VBE 905 N. Capitol Avenue, Ste. 100, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 800-6388 | dharbour@guidondesign.com
Harrington, Holli /U,H, Indianapolis Airport Authority 7800 Col. H. Weir Cook Memorial Dr., Indianapolis, IN 46241 | (317) 487-5374 | hharrington@ind.com

Hatfield, Jeremy i Advanced Engineering Consultants DBE 8606 Allisonville Road, Ste. 270, Indianapolis, IN 46250 (317) 413-5724 | JeremyH@aecmep.com
Heltsley, Josh Harmon Construction, Inc MBE 1004 West Troy Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46255 (812) 346-2048 | JHeltsley@harmonconstruction.com
Hull, Jonathan jhl Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5045 | jhull@ind.com

Hunt, Kevin Shiel Sexton D/MBE 902 N. Capitol, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 423-6000 | kKhunt@shielsexton.com

Hurst, Kellen _ HNTB Corporation N 111 Monument Circle, Ste. 1200, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 636-4682 | khurst@HNTB.com

Jenkins, Neal A/j Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Road, Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5173 | njenkins@ind.com

Johnson, Tiana l{?\ : Keys to Work, Inc. MAWBE 1125 Brookside Ave., Ste. 200, Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 974-1500 | tiohnson@keystowork.com
Jones, Robert Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5159 | rwjones@ind.com

\WVinaae-fs01a\library\Power Point Presentations\XBE Qutreach Event 08-05-14\Sign-In Sheets\Sign-In Sheet XBE Outreach Event 08-05-14, Sheet 2.doc




A
-

Indianapolis Airport Authority

Indianapolis International Airport

DBE/MBE/WBE/VBE Presentation for

Professional Service Providers

Sign-In Sheet
August 5, 2014

Meeting Time: 9:00 a.m.
Meeting Location: 1910 S. Girls School Road, Conference Room #1
Attendees Present Company Py rt%\ et Networking Company Address Phone No. E-Mail Address

Keeven, Michael 7’,/{{&{_/_ DLZ Indiana, LLC MBE 157 East Maryland Street, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 633-4120 | mkeeven@diz.com

Klaas, Jarod 6’& Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5147 | jklaas@ind.com

Knight, James <. g"‘g‘g@?’ BBL‘I’;'::;SS g::t‘j’e'fpme”t 2126 North Meridian St., Ste. 110, Indianapolis, IN 46202 | (317) 789-8116 | James.knight@indymbdacenter.com
Kraft, Richard Patriot Engineering & Environmental N 6330 East 75" St., Suite 216, Indianapolis, IN 46250 (317) 576-8058 | rkraft@patrioteng.com

Kuhl, Jeff JK Rivers Resources 9150 Harrison Park Ct., Ste. C, Indianapolis, IN 46216 (317) 572-5028 | Jeff. kuhl@riversresources.net
Layne, Melody gg;“eﬁ*m”;:a;u'tfggrasgme“t Inc. and WBE 3530 S. Keystone Ave., Ste. 310, Indianapolis, IN 46227 (317) 545-0105 | melody@bettermanbuilders.com
Lee, Alex 44/'/ CH2M Hill, Inc. 429 N. Pennsylvania St., Ste. 102, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 285-0271 | Alex.lee@ch2m.com

Leising, Luke Guidon Design VBE 905 N. Capitol Avenue, Ste. 100, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 800-6388 | luke@guidondesign.com

Lemberis, Andres DLZ Indiana, LLC MBE 157 East Maryland St., Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 407-0558 | alemberis@dlz.com

Lienhart, Nathan N{L CHA Consulting, Inc. N 300 S. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46225 (317) 780-7167 | nlienhart@chacompanies.com
Macomber, Jeffrey J’ZM CDM Smith N 8805 Governor’s Hill Drive, Ste. 305, Cincinnati, OH 45249 (513) 716-6533 | MacomberJR@cdmsmith.com
Mann, Joshua , Butler, Fairman & Seufert, Inc. N 8450 Westfield Blvd., Suite 300, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 445-6196 | jmann@bfsengr.com

McCulla, Leigh Ann //1/\ The Clean Water Business, LLC 17 Medway Dr., Medway, OH 45341 (937) 554-7371 | leighann@thecleanwaterbusiness.com
McKoy, Alicia W AE Designs M/WBE 7470 Rogers Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46214 (317) 974-9328 | Alicia@designsbyae.com

McMillen, Brian 5/)/\ Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5046 | bmcmillen@ind.com

Mehta, Ace Manek Corporation MBE 7307 Stones River Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46259-5796 (317) 809-2274 | acemehta@sbcglobal.net
Melancon, Cheryl W The Hoosier Company D/WBE 5421 W. 86" Street, Indianapolis, IN 46268 (317) 872-8125 | cmelancon@hoosierco.com
Method, Tim r\/)’m Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-6026 | tmethod@ind.com

Mezzetta, Remo “\/m Mezzetta, Inc. D/M/WBE 7061 Corporate Circle, Indianapolis, IN 46278 (317) 328-8003 | remom@mezzettainc.com

Mills, Kimberly dM l\U Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. N 300 N. Meridian Street, Ste. 1010, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 287-3405 | Mills@pbworld.com

Minton, Andy )Z:} KVT/ HCO, Inc. D/MBE 3921 North Meridian St., Ste. 100, Indianapolis, IN 46208 (317) 923-3737 | aminton@hcoarchitects.com
Mitchell, Ardell }m Harmon Construction Inc. MBE 621 S. State Street, North Vernon, IN 47265 (812) 346-2048 | AMitchell@harmonconstruction.com
Moore, April (IN\ Moore Accounting, LLC D/M/WBE 9465 Counselors Row, Ste. 200, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 504-0296 | afreeman@mooreacctg.com
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Morrison, Ramon Meticulous Design Build (317) 926-1820 | rmorrison@meticulousdb.com
Morton, Arthur (J.J.) A,:g}q/] Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. N 205 West Wacker Dr., Ste. 2125, Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 212-8487 | Arthur.Morton@kimley-horn.com
Moushon, Greg éw ASC Group, Inc. DBE 9376 Castlegate Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 915-9300 | gmoushon@ascdroup.net

Mullens, Keith The Hoosier Company D/WBE 5421 W. 86" Street, Indianapolis, IN 46268 (317) 872-8125 | kmullens@hoosierco.com

Mungal, Aleta Indiana Strategic Resource Group MMWBE P.O. Box 3083, Carmel, IN 46082 (317) 607-4660 | amungal@indianastrategicresourcegroup.com
Nickloy, Jessica the etica group, inc. WBE 7172 N. Keystone Avenue, Suite G, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 466-9520 | jnickloy@eticagroup.com

Oatts, Debbie W;é Nubian Construction Group M/WBE 3925 E. 26" Street, Indianapolis, IN 46218 (317) 545-4285 | doatts@nubianconstructiongroup.com
Odhiambo, James TEC Constructors & Engineers, Inc. DBE 6732 Royal Oakland Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46236 (317) 223-1735 | jodhiambo@TECCM.com
QOladeinde, Olufemi Lﬂ[ﬂ{@ SDI Engineering Corp. D/MBE 309 W. Washington, Ste. 325, Chicago, IL 60606 (317) 750-3390 | cao@structuredesignsinc.com
O'Neill, Joseph M Arab Termite & Pest Control, Inc. 4035 Millersville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46205 (317) 545-1275 | jmoneill@seeabug.net

Padgett, Thomas fr{ Durham Engineering, Inc. D/IMBE 6215 West 8" Street Road, Anderson, IN 46011 (765) 425-7423 | tpadgett@durhamengineering.com
Paul, Wesley Ark Engineering Services, Inc. D/MBE 7750 Madison Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46227 (317) 787-3700 | wpaul@ark-esi.com

Peters, Deborah DE‘O Quality Environmental Professionals 1611 South Franklin Road, Indianapolis, IN 46239 (317) 351-4255 | DPeters@qepi.com

Phelps, Tasha Phelco Technologies, Inc. D/M/WBE 9801 Fall Creek Road, #131, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 898-0334 | tasha@phelco.com

Phillips, Eugenia ,e_‘(f Keys to Work, Inc. M/WBE 1125 Brookside Ave., Ste. 200, Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 974-1500 | ephillips@keystowork.com

Price, Maria W& Price Construction Group, LLC MBE mprice@priceconstructiongroup.org
Reece, Tamra "’7/ B Arris Environmental Consulting, LLC DBE 704 So 10" Street, Gas City, IN 46933 (260) 610-2600 | Tamra-reece@indy.rr.com
Ridgway, Brock Eagle Ridge Civil Engineering Services VBE 1321 Laurel Oak Drive, Avon, IN 46123 (317) 370-9672 | bridgway@eaaleridgecivil.com
Rivers, Eddie 6A Rivers Resources 9150 Harrison Park Ct., Ste. C, Indianapolis, IN 46216 (317) 572-5028 | Eddie.rivers@sriversresources.net
Robinson, Brian @DN((_ Meticulous Design Build M t&ﬁl N, lHAN ols &7. \MD (ANALEHAS | %2_0-2_ (317) 926-1820 | brobinson@meticulousdb.com
Rodriguez, Mario Indianapolis Airport Authority 7800 Col. H. Weir Cook Memorial Dr., Indianapolis: IN 46241 (317) 487-5550 | mrodriguez@ind.com

Rowe, Charles ,/}/{ﬁ TranSystems 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 610, Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 669-9601 crrowe@transystems.com

[y B BN
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Rushin, Lori Eilts Consulting Services, Inc. D/WBE 4237 W. Stones Crossing Road, Greenwood, IN 46143 (317) 535-6174 | lorirushin@aol.com

Schmucker, Debra Cornerstone Planning & Design 7 Launch Way #410, Fishers, IN 46038 (317) 849-0600 | ditrail@sbcglobal.net

Scott, Jim GLS, Inc. D/MBE 3512 S. Harding St., Indianapolis, IN 46217 (317) 292-9622 | jscott@glsindy.com

Scoft, Steve SHK, Inc. MBE 127 E. Michigan St., Ste. 100, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 290-4967 | sscott@shkinc.com

Sebree, Rachel \\%\ C?D-Vantage, Inc. D/M/WBE P.O. Box 53913, Indianapolis, IN 46253-0913 (317) 272-0254 | cvi@indy.net

Shah, Sid Anwar (w/f{rab Termite & Pest Control, Inc. 4035 Millersville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46205 (317) 545-1275 | sashah@seeabug.net
Shrewsberry, Bill \%L S Shrewsberry & Associates, LLC D/MBE 7321 Shadeland Station, Ste. 160, Indianapolis, IN 46256 (317) 841-4799 | wshrewsberry@shrewsusa.com
Siddiki, Nadeem \i\'\\ NS Services D/MBE 4974 S. Cobblestone Drive, Zionsville, IN 46077 (317) 753-4758 | n.siddiki@nsenvservices.com
Singh, Granville /,Y:(;\ \ GLS, Inc. D/MBE 3512 S. Harding St., Indianapolis, IN 46217 (317) 292-9622 | gsingh@glsindy.com

Skandarajah, Skanda ;% GeoSolutions, Inc. D/MBE 6128 Eagles Nest Blvd., Zionsville, IN 46077 (317) 273-0070 | skandaraj@aol.com

Starneri, Melanie /V& CMID, Inc.r MBE 1402 N. Capitol Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 917-4239 | mstarneri@cmidinc.com

Stephens, Natalie UIQS Infrastructure Engineering, Inc. MBE 2601 Fortune Circle East, Ste. 202B, Indiah‘apglis, IN 46241 (317) 243-9800 | nstephens@infrastructure-eng.com
Stonehouse, Sarah % Glomax Inc. 11650 Olio Road, Ste. 1000-285, Fishers, IN 46037 (317) 213-3160 | Sarah.stonehouse@comcast.net
Stowe, Durell Stowe’s Mowing & Landscape, LLC D/MBE 7927 Kersey Dr., Indianapolis, IN 46236 (317) 919-9922 | Stowed1@att.net

Thorne, Jayson ms consultants, inc. N 8900 Keystone Crossing, Ste. 775, Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 566-0050 | jthorne@msconsultants.com
Thorpe, Scott Thorpe Energy Services MBE 3940 Pendleton Way, Indianapolis, IN 46226 (800) 418-8773 | sthorpe@thorpeenergyservices.com
Tursman, Dan Advance Energy, LLC MBE 3580 N. Hobart Road, Ste. G, Hobart, IN 46342 (219) 794-1277 | Dan.tursman@advanceegy.com
Vincent, David D{ Finch Constructors Dvincent3680@yahoo.com

White, Chad " Vanir Construction Management, Inc. 600 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste. 870, Los Angeles, CA 90017 (213) 627-7371 Chad.white@vanir.com

Wilensky, Adam N\p Smoot Construction, LLC 2001 West 18" Street, Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 266-9002 | awilensky@srsmoot.com

Williams, Sahara 7,;)[_ Enginuity Engineering + Management D/M/VBE 5610 Crawfordsville Road, Ste. 2403, Indianapolis, IN 46224 (317) 297-5601 | swillams@enginuitymanagement.com
Wilson, Debra m&/\_ Engaging Solutions, LLC D/M/WBE 3965 N. Meridian St., Suite 1B, Indianapolis, IN 46208 (317) 283-8300 | Debbie@engagingsolutions.net
Woodward, Kristina i \M Ricondo & Associates, Inc. MBE 20 North Clark St., Ste. 15600, Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 606-0611 k woodward@ricondo.com
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Worley, Joe ﬂ\l?’w Hanson Professional Services Inc. N 7820 Innovation Blvd., Suite 200, Indianapolis, IN 46278 (317) 803-8964 | JWorley@hanson-inc.com
Woujek, John %ﬁ) HNTB Corporation N 111 Monument Circle, Ste. 1200, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 636-4682 | jwujek@HNTB.com
&,
Zant, John 8 é/ Jacobi, Toombs & Lanz, Inc. 1060 N. Capitol Ave., Ste. E360, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 820-3474 | j.zant@jtleng.com 6 8/
Zellers, Susan < 7~ | Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-5130 | szellers@ind.com
Zurbuch, Mary Mﬁ Zurbuch Develop/Const. -Consulting WBE 333 E. Ohio Street, Suite 200, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 407-4677 | mary@zurbuchinc.com
i .
Caswelch, Karen K(/ TAR BLARD INEMBER
Doba, Rachel DB Engineering, LLC D/WBE 1200 Madison Avenue, Ste. LL 60, Indianapolis, IN 46225 (317) 602-4765 | rdoba@dbengineeringonline.com
. Coordinated Construction Project \{ One Lincoln Center, 18W140 Butterfield Road, 15" Floor, .
Doyle, Jacqueline )b Control Services D/WBE Oakbrook Terrace. I 60181 (630) 613-7170 | jdoyle@coordcpcs.com
Fear, Sally (ﬁp Indianapolis Airport Authority 1910 S. Girls School Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46241 (317) 487-8870 | sfear@ind.com
Higgins, Tim Keramida Inc. WBE 401 N. College Avenue, Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 685-6603 | TAH@keramida.com

Jennings, Keith

Vi

'IMR Development Corp

keith@imrdevelopmentcorp.com

L
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